Money derived to be paid into state ireasury.

SECTION 2. The superintendent shall pay over all moneys derived from the sale of such blue books to the state treasurer, to become a part of the general fund.

SECTION 3. This act shall be in force from and after its passage and publication.

Approved April 1, 1881.

[No. 116, 8.]

[Published April 5, 1881.]

CHAPTER 259.

AN ACT to provide for the correction of errors in state assessments

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and assembly, do enact as follows:

How error of board shall be corrected. SECTION 1. In any case where the state board of assessment, through mistake or inadvertence, has heretofore assessed or shall hereafter assess to any county, a greater or less valuation, for any year, than should have been assessed to such county, said board shall, in the next succeeding state assessment, correct such error by adding to or subtracting from (as the case may be) the valuation of such county as determined by it, at such succeeding state assessment, the amount omitted from or added to the true valuation of such county in the former state assessment in consequence of such error, and the result shall be taken as the true valuation of such county for the latter year, and a final correction of such error.

SECTION 2. This act shall take effect and be in force from and after its passage and publication.

Approved March 31, 1881.

[No. 72, A.]

[Published April 5, 1881.]

CHAPTER 260.

AN ACT to amend section one of chapter two hundred and eleven of the laws of 1880, entitled, an act amending section one thousand nine hundred and forty of the revised statutes, relating to town insurance companies.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and assembly, do enact as follows:

Limiting territory of town insurance companies,

SECTION 1. Section one of chapter two hundred and eleven of the general laws of 1880, is hereby amended by inserting after the word "towns" in the eighteenth line of said section, the following words: "except in

cases where all towns embraced by the corporation shall be within the same county," so that said section, when so amended shall read as follows: Section 1. Section one thousand nine hundred and forty, of chapter eighty nine, of the revised statutes of 1878, is amended by inserting after the word "thereof," in the ninth line of said section, the words, "or at some special meeting called for said purpose, of which at least ten days notice shall be given by advertising in some newspaper published in that county, and by posting said notice in at least three of the most public places in said town or towns where said insurance companies are doing business," so that said section, when so amended, shall read as follows: Any such corporation, and any town insurance corporation, heretofore organized and now existing under any law of this state, relating to town insurance corporations, may attach any adjoining town or towns as part of its territory, and in which it may hereafter do business: provided, the town or towns so attached, together with those already within its jurisdiction, shall not exceed fifteen towns, except in cases where all towns embraced by the corporation. shall be within the same county. No town or towns shall be so attached except by a resolution adopted by a vote of two-thirds of all the shares of stock present and voting thereon, at some annual meeting thereof, or at some special meeting called for said purpose, of which at least ten days' notice shall be given by advertising in some newspaper published in that county, and by posting said notice in at least three of the most public places in said town or towns where such insurance companies are doing business, and by filing a copy of such resolution, duly certified by its secretary, in the office of the town clerk of the town in which its office is located, provided nothing in this act contained shall affect companies already doing business in towns outside of the county in which such company is organized.

SECTION 2. This act shall take effect and be in force from and after its passage and publication.

Approved April 1, 1881.